P h o t o e l e c t r i c  se  n s o r s  |  S I C K 8015327/2014-02-08
Subject to change without notice
F
Miniature photoelectric sensors
G6
F - 1 9 6
G6
Product description

10) D = outputs overcurrent and short-circuit protected.
11) Temperature stability after adjustment +/-10°C.
Ordering information
Other models available at www.mysick.com/en/G6
GTE6
•• Sensor principle: photoelectric proximity sensor
•• Detection principle: energetic
•• Light spot size (distance): Ø 7 mm (90 mm)
•• Switching mode: light/dark-switching
Sensing
range max. 1)
Output
type
Adjustment Connection Connection
diagram
Items supplied Model name Part no.
≤ 300 mm
PNP
Mechani-
cal spindle,
5 turns
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-043
– GTE6-P1211 1050712
Stainless steel mounting bracket
BEF-W100-A GTE6-P1212 1051783
Connector M8, 4-pin Cd-066
– GTE6-P4211 1050710
Stainless steel mounting bracket
BEF-W100-A GTE6-P4212 1051781
Cable with connector
M12, 4-pin, 300 mm, PVC Cd-066
– GTE6-P7211 1053589
Stainless steel mounting bracket
BEF-W100-A GTE6-P7212 1053628
NPN
Mechani-
cal spindle,
5 turns
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m, PVC Cd-043
– GTE6-N1211 1050713
Stainless steel mounting bracket
BEF-W100-A GTE6-N1212 1051784
Connector M8, 4-pin Cd-066
– GTE6-N4211 1050711
Stainless steel mounting bracket
BEF-W100-A GTE6-N4212 1051782
1) Object with 90 % reflectance (referred to standard white, DIN 5033)
P h o t o e l e c t r i c  se  n s o r s  |  S I C K8015327/2014-02-08
Subject to change without notice
F